IN REPLY REFER TO: FILE NO: 10DBO-133110

August 30, 2024

Rami Dray, CEO Optima Financial Solutions Inc. 22900 Ventura Blvd., Suite 205-A Woodland Hills, CA 91364

RE: AMENDED DEFERRED DEPOSIT ORIGINATOR LICENSE

Dear Mr. Dray:

We are enclosing an amended California Deferred Deposit Originator license issued to you under the California Deferred Deposit Transaction Law. Please examine the change carefully to ensure that it has been amended correctly. If it is incorrect, return it to us immediately with a detailed letter explaining the exact nature of the problem.

The amended license must be kept conspicuously posted at your place of business along with the original license.

Sincerely,

Clothilde V. Hewlett Commissioner Department of Financial Protection and Innovation

By

MOHAMMAD IMRAN

Portfolio Manager

California Deferred Deposit Transaction Law

(213) 817-2757

Mohammad.Imran@dfpi.ca.gov

Mohammad Amran

Enclosure

## Department of Financial Protection and Innovation State of California

## License

## **DEFERRED DEPOSIT ORIGINATOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

File No.: 10DBO-133110

## OPTIMA FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS INC.

Whereas a license has heretofore been issued to the above named licensee under the California Deferred Deposit Transaction Law; and

Whereas, the Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation has received from said licensee a written notice of proposed change of place of business heretofore licensed:

FROM: 4645 VAN NUYS BOULEVARD, SUITE 202

SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91403

TO: 22900 VENTURA BLVD., SUITE 205-A

WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91364

Authority is hereby granted to engage in said business at the new address.

Date: September 1, 2024



CLOTHILDE V. HEWLETT Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation

BY Mohammad Amran **MOHAMMAD IMRAN** 

Portfolio Manager

California Deferred Deposit Transaction Law